



Investing in places Investing in ideas Investing in people INVESTING IN THE HUMAN EXPERIENCE

### PRESS RELEASE

# The Azur Selection Expands into France with the Acquisition of Three Hotels in Cannes

## Athens (Greece), February 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, at 5:45 pm CET – The Azur Selection (ISIN: GRS528003007 – Ticker: MLAZR), announces its entry into the French market with the acquisition of three prestigious hotels in the centre of Cannes, France.

The company signed an agreement to acquire 100% of the share capital of Hôtels Du Groupe Boucau, a well-established company renowned for its hospitality offerings.

This strategic move materializes The Azur Selection's expansion plans beyond Greece, where it has already experienced rapid growth and success. With this acquisition, The Azur Selection aims to establish a strong presence in France, a worldly renowned destination for luxury and hospitality offerings.

The financing for this acquisition will be facilitated through a bank loan, highlighting the confidence of financial institutions in The Azur Selection's growth potential and investment value.

Mr. Georges Arvanitakis, Chairman of The Azur Selection, stated enthusiastically: "We are reaching a significant milestone in our company's growth journey by preparing to acquire three prestigious hotels in Cannes. This acquisition aligns perfectly with our vision to offer unparalleled experiences and create lasting memories for our guests."

### About The Azur Selection:

The Azur Selection is a leading Greek company specializing in the ownership, operation, development, and management of hotel and entertainment facilities. With a portfolio of several successful hotels in Greece, The Azur Selection has become synonymous with excellence in the hospitality industry. Since 2022, the company has been listed on the Access+ market of Euronext Paris under the code GRS528003007 and mnemonic code MLAZR.

https://www.azurselection.com/about-azur

#### **Contacts:**

**The Azur Selection** Chief Executive Officer George Arvanitakis NewCap Investor Relations Théo Martin Tél.: +33 (0)1 44 71 94 96 theazurselection@newcap.eu NewCap Media Relations Nicolas Merigeau Tél.: +33 (0)1 44 71 00 15 theazurselection@newcap.eu